

KURUKSHETRA UNIVERSITY KURUKSHETRA (Established by the State Legislature Act-XII of 1956) ("A+" Grade NAAC Accredited)

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the examination in the following paper which could not be held on 18-12-2019 due to non availability of question-paper will now be held as under at centre No. 524: Directorate of Distance Education K.U. Kurukshetra in the Evening Session from 02-00PM to 05-00PM:

Class	Date	Sr. No.	Paper
MA Sanskrit (Previous) Annual	20-Jan-2020	2810-S	Sanskrit Paper-V: Samskritayanmayasya Itihas Nibandhas cha (for re-appear DCC 2013-14 to 2014-15 & Pvt. 2014-15)

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

No.CT-IV/2020/ 427 - 441

Dated: 6-01-2030

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:

- 1 Director, Directorate of Distance Education, K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 2 D.R. (Secrecy), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 3 A.R. (Exams.-I), K.U. Kurukshetra with the request to inform the concerned candidates, immediately.
- Director, I.T. Cell, K.U. Kurukshetra with the request to place the same on University website.
- 5 P.A. to Controller of Examinations-I & II, K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 6 Superintendent (Confidential/Practical/UMC), K.U. Kurukshetra.
- 7 CT-II (Conduct Theory Section), K.U. Kurukshetra to inform the concerned **Nodal Centres** accordingly.

Deputy Registrar (Conduct)